subcontractor or management contractor for at least the last five (5) years starting 1st January 

2020. 

Specific Experience:  

Participation as a contractor, joint venture member, management contractor, or subcontractor, 

in at least two (2) contracts within the last ten (10) years, each with a value of at least eighteen 

million four hundred thousand (18,400,000.00) USD, that have been successfully and 

substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed Plant and Installation Services. 

The similarity of the contracts shall be based on Design, supply, installation, 

modernization/rehabilitation testing, and commissioning of 220 kV or above substation.